SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
095  SHERIFFS FEDERAL REV SHARING 5,601.38
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 5,601.38

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #

CHECK #'S j DZ@ 7 .




JAIE UZ/Z144U10 1LME LD: 1D LHECK REGES TER I'RUM: 001067

10: 001067

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT : FEDEQUITY BATCH#: 95

JENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON

JITIBANK 10 2016 095-560-334 OPERATING EXPENSE XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
10 2016 095-560-334 OPERATING EXPENSE © XXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445
10 2016 095-560-334 OPERATING EXPENSE XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5445

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

DATE PO NO

07/22/2016 802472
07/22/2016 802885
07/22/2016 802787

CHK100 PAGE 1

BATCH
AMOUNT  CODE
2.310.00 95
2,499.00 95
792.38 95
------------ CHKH
5.601.38 1067

5.601.38




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTTION DISBURSEMENTS

010  GENERAL FUND 62,744 .63

021  ROAD & BRIDGE #1 452 .05

024  ROAD & BRIDGE #4 331.85
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 63.528.53

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANTE DALE 9 o=t

ACH #

CHECK #5 LD/ S U )) ?2




DATE 07/21/2016 TIME 14:49 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 260150 TO: 260197 CHK100 PAGE 1

| ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH{F: 01

BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE

THE GAYLORD TEXAS RESOR 10 2016 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING KENNETH HAMMACK 07/22/2016 1.045.25 01
------------ CHi

1.045.25 260150

THE GAYLORD TEXAS RESOR 10 2016 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING DAVID RAMSEY 07/22/2016 1,672.40 01
------------ CHK#t

1.672.40 260151

VERIZON WIRELESS 10 2016 010-694-409 MOBILE PHONES/PAGERS 942081499-00001 07/22/2016 54.52 01
------------ CHi

54.52 260152

VERIZON WIRELESS 10 2016 010-503-423 MOBIL PHONE/PAGERS 942085935-00001 DATA PRO 07/22/2016 70.79 01
------------ CHK#

70.79 260153

VERTZON WIRELESS 10 2016 021-621-423 MOBIL PHONE/PAGERS 522197426-00001 07/22/2016 803246 9.74 01
------------ CHi#

90.74 260154

ALABAMA-CCUSHATTA INDIA 10 2016 010-543-487 FIRE DEPARTMENTS 3RD QTR PAYMENT 07/22/2016 2,825.15 01
------------ CHiE

2.825.15 260155

ANDREAS, DUSTIN 10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / GREGORY 07/22/2016 325.00 01

10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / VILLA 07/22/2016 325.00 Q1

10 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / ALLSBROOKS 07/22/2016 325.00 01

10 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / SCOTT 07/22/2016 325.00 01

10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / BAKER 07/22/2016 250.00 01

10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / BROOKS 07/22/2016 325.00 01

10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / NUBLES 07/22/2016 325,00 01
------------ CHKE

2.200.00 26015

BERG, CECIL 10 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / ROSS 07/22/2016 1,224.00 01

10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / THOMPSON 07/22/2016 §70.00 01
------------ CHKH

1.794.00 260157

BERGMAN. JENNTFER L 10 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / PERKINS 07/22/2016 1,599.30 01

10 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / ATCHLEY 07/22/2016 945.00 01
------------ CHK

2.544.30 260158

BUFKIN, JAMES 10 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / LOVE 07/22/2016 378.00 01
------------ CHKH

378.00 260159

CANON FINANCIAL SERVICE 10 2016 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 126630 07/22/2016 108.36 01

------------ CHK#
108.36 260160

CHILDERS, RICKIE 10 2016 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL ADVANCE 07/22/2016 174.00 01




DATE 07/21/2016 TIME 14:49 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 260150 T0: 260197 CHK100 PAGE 2

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#E: 01
BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
------------ CHKH
174.00 260161
COCHRAN FUNERAL HOME 10 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES JP3 / NEMETH 07/22/2016 425.00 01
10 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES JP1 / GRIFFIN 07/22/2016 425.00 01
10 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES JP3 / DOE 07/22/2016 425.00 01
------------ CHKH
1.275.00 260162
COOKS CORRECTIONAL KITC 10 2016 010-512-333 GROCERIES 77351-2 07/22/2016 295.77 01
------------ CHKH
295.77 260163
DAVIDSON DOCUMENT SOLUT 10 2016 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 830218 07/22/2016 726.92 01
------------ CHKH
726.92 260164
ENTERGY TEXAS, INC 10 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 318815 ANIMAL SHELTER  07/22/2016 419.47 01
10 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1638277 ANIMAL SHELTER  07/22/2016 33.88 01
------------ CHK#
453.35 260165
EVANS, SETH 10 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / GRAY 07/22/2016 325.00 01
10 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / AVELLAEDE 07/22/2016 468.00 01
------------ CHK#
793.00 260166
FEDEX 10 2016 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 2968-0551-3 07/22/2016 25.91 01
------------ CHKH
25.91 260167
FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS 10 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK-JP4 07/22/2016 1,950.00 01
10 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK -JP4 07/22/2016 1,950.00 01
------------ CHH
3.900.00 260168
HAMRICK, JULIE MAYES 10 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / DAY 07/22/2016 325.00 01
10 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / LANDERS 07/22/2016 250.00 01
10 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / MOON 07/22/2016 486.00 01
10 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / MORTON 07/22/2016 1,236.00 01
10 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / RASMUS 07/22/2016 325.00 01
10 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / GOFF 07/22/2016 325.00 01
10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / MURPHY 07/22/2016 325.00 01
10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / WOODARD 07/22/2016 325.00 0l
10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / TISOM 07/22/2016 325.00 01
------------ CHK#
3.922.00 260169
HANNAH, MELTSSA L. 10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / BARNHART 07/22/2016 325.00 01
10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / OSAGE 07/22/2016 450.00 01

------------ CHKH
775.00 260170




JATE 07/21/2016 TIME 14:49

YENDOR NAME

AENSARLING, SONDRA

CEEGAN. JAMES FRANCIS

CEELER, KIMBERLY CSR, R

(IMMEY. GEORGIA B

LIVCOM (LIVINGSTON COMM

LUNA, DR RAYMOND

YOORE . BURKE

INALASKA FIRE DEPARTMEN

JSBORN LPC, DANIEL P

PACE FUNERAL HOME

PHILLIPS, BOBBY

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

10 2016 010-426-426 TRAVEL/TRAINING

10 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES

10 2016 010-467-407 APPEALS & TRANSCRIPTS

CHECK REGISTER
ALL CHECKS

FROM: 260150
BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN

ITEM/REASCN

TRAVEL REIMB

F /7 WRIGHT

411TH DISTRICT COURT

10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / MOORE
10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / CRAWFORD
10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / JOHNSON

10 2016 010-409-420 TELEPHONE

10 2016 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE

99031936FAS2107

INDIGENT MEDICAL

10 2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

10 2016 010-426-40C ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / GAINS

10 2016 010-543-487 FIRE DEPARTMENTS

10 2016 010-466-405 PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATIONS 258TH DISTRICT COURT

10 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES

3RD QTR PAYMENT

JP4 / BURKHALTER

10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / HOWELL

10 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES
10 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES
10 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES

F / CASILIS
F / REEVES
F / PIETRUSZA

10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / BALLARD
10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / GANTY
10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / HOPE

10 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES

F/ WHITETHUNDER

T0: 260197

BATCHEF: 01

DATE

07/22/2016

07/22/2016

07/22/2016

07/22/2016
07/22/2016
07/22/2016

07/22/2016

07/22/2016
07/22/2016

07/22/2016

07/22/2016

07/22/2016

07/22/2016

07/22/2016
07/22/2016
07/22/2016
07/22/2016
07/22/2016
07/22/2016
07/22/2016
07/22/2016

PO NO

CHK100 PAGE 3

BATCH
AMOUNT  CODE

1.308.47 01

---------- CHR#

1.308.47 260171

180.00 01

---------- Ok

180.00 260172

132.50 01

---------- CHK

132.50 260173

325.00 01
240.00 01
325.00 01

---------- CHik

890.00 260174

507.33 01

---------- CHKH

507.33 260175

220.40 01
40.00 01

---------- CHK#

260.40 260176

325.00 01

---------- CHK#

325.00 260177

6.145.46 01

---------- cHkh

6.145.46 260178

1,000.00 01

.......... CHIH

1.000.00 260179

345.00 01

---------- CHKi

345.00 260180

1,068.00 01
450.00 01
700.00 01
350.00 01
325.00 01
325.00 01
798.00 01
600.00 01

---------- CHK#

4,616.00 26018t




DATE 07/21/2016 TIME 14:49 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 260150 T0: 260197 CHK100 PAGE 4
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH: 01

BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE

PLTNEY BOWES INC. 10 2016 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 12742694 07/22/2016 180.00 01
------------ CHK#

180.00 260182

RAMSEY. DAVID 10 2016 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL ADVANCE 07/22/2016 174.00 01
------------ CHK#

174.00 260183

ROTH, JOE D. 10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / BROWN 07/22/2016 325.00 01

10 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F /7 VILLA 07/22/2016 250.00 01

10 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / AGEE 07/22/2016 250.00 01

10 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / MORROW 07/22/2016 450.00 01

10 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / WALLACE 07/22/2016 325.00 01

10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / VEACH 07/22/2016 325.00 01

10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / NELSON 07/22/2016 250.00 01

10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / BARNES 07/22/2016 250.00 01
------------ CHK#

2,425.00 260184

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 10 2016 021-621-440 ELECTRICITY 626234 R&8 1 07/22/2016 25.40 01

10 2016 021-621-440 ELECTRICITY 1906791 R&8 1 07/22/2016 296.41 01

10 2016 021-621-440 ELECTRICITY 2708029 R&B 1 07/22/2016 39.50 01

10 2016 024-624-440 ELECTRICITY 659284 R&B 4 07/22/2016 289.76 01

10 2016 024-624-440 ELECTRICITY 2302636 R&B 4 07/22/2016 42.09 01
------------ CHK#

693.16 260185

SCENIC LOOP FIRE DEPT. 10 2016 010-543-487 FIRE DEPARTMENTS 2ND QTR PAYMENT 07/22/2016 4,345.34 01

10 2016 010-543-487 FIRE DEPARTMENTS 3R QTR PAYMENT 07/22/2016 4,345.34 01
———————————— CHK#

8.690.68 260186

SCRIPT CARE. LTD. 10 2016 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 07/22/2016 323.47 01
------------ CHK#

323.47 260187

SEGURA, JAVIER 10 2016 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL ADVANCE 07/22/2016 174.00 01
------------- CHK#

174.00 260188

SITTON, SHELLY 10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / VENTICRA 07/22/2016 325.00 01

10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / PELZER 07/22/2016 250.00 01

10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / FREEMAN 07/22/2016 252.00 01

10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / HOWELL 07/22/2016 798.00 01

10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / KING 07/22/2016 540,00 01

10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / GARZA 07/22/2016 294.00 01

10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / SCHIELE 07/22/2016 192.00 01

| 10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / MEDLIN 07/22/2016 450.00 01
S S —— CHK##

3.101.00 260189

SKELTON SLUSHER BARNHIL 10 2016 010-401-400 ATTORNEY FEES/COMM COURT — 5027 POLK V MARTIN 07/22/2016 1.595.00 01
------------- CHK

1.595.00 260190




DATE 07/21/2016 TIME 14:49 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 260150 T0: 260197 CHK100 PAGE 5

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#: 01
BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
SPARKLETTS & SIERRA SPR 10 2016 010-401-352 CONTINGENCIES 556216111954597 07/22/2016 1044 01
------------ CHi#
10.44 260191
TEK-COM TECHNOLOGIES IN 10 2016 010-503-452 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE/EXPEN POLK CO DATA PROC 07/22/2016 214.00 01
------------ CHKHH
214.00 260192
TEXAS IMAGING SYSTEMS 10 2016 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 603-0101942-001 07/22/2016 256.36 01
------------ CHKH
256.36 260193
WEEKS. KELLY THOMPSON 10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / JACKSON 07/22/2016 325.00 01
10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / SMITH 07/22/2016 325.00 01
10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / WOODS 07/22/2016 325.00 01
10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / JCHNSON 07/22/2016 450.00 01
10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / GUELLAR 07/22/2016 450,00 01
------------ CHi
1,875.00 26019
JELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN 10 2016 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 90136224024 07/22/2016 156.80 01
o s CHK
156.80 2601%
AELLS. JOHN 10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / ROBBINS 07/22/2016 450,00 ol
10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / WATSON 07/22/2016 450,00 01
10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / AKIN 07/22/2016 450.00 01
10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / JEFFERSON 07/22/2016 325.00 01
10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / BEARD 07/22/2016 325.00 01
10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / BARRETT 07/22/2016 250.00 01
10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / FIELDS 07/22/2016 250.00 01
------------ CHKH
2.500.00 26019
WILLIAMS, DANA T. 10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / RUDDLE 07/22/2016 325.00 01
------------ CHKi
325.00 260197
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 63.528.53
TOTAL VOTD CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 63.528.53




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
024  ROAD & BRIDGE #4 50.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 50.00

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK #é\ 009\6( 0-




ATE 07/25/2016 TIME 13:44 CHECK REGISTER

ENDOR NAME. PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

OLK COUNTY TAX OFFICE 10 2016 024-624-490 MISCELLANEOUS

ALL CHECKS

FROM: 07/25/2016 T0: 07/25/2016

BANK ACCOUNT: ALL

ITEM/REASON

1M2AX16C9FM031302

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

BATCHfF: 17

DATE

07/25/2016

PO NO

CHK100 PAGE 1

BATCH
AMOUNT  CODE

50.00 17
------------ CHK#




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 2,903.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 2.903.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED N‘:D/DP OVED FOR PAYMENT.
MARGIE N. AINSWORIH
SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #

CHECK #'dwl -

N-_-.




WL U7/ 4Ull 1INC L9:00

'ENDOR NAME

IGNS & PRINTING, LLC

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

10 2016 010-512-573 CAPITAL OUTLAY

LHELR KEGESTER

ALL CHECKS

FRUM: U/7/725/2U01b 10: 0772572016

BANK ACCOUNT: ALL

ITEM/REASON

POLK COUNTY JAIL

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

BATCH#: 18

DATE

07/25/2016

PO NO

CHK100 PAGE 1

BATCH
AMOUNT  CODE

2.903.00 18
------------ CHKHH
2.903.00 260257

2,903.00
0.00

2.903.00




FUND  DESCRIPTION

010
021
022
023
024
027
051
101
185

GENERAL FUND

ROAD & BRIDGE #1
ROAD & BRIDGE #2
ROAD & BRIDGE #3
ROAD & BRIDGE #t4
SECURITY

AGING

ADULT SUPERVISION
JUVENILE PROBATION

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

291,262.05
10,984.08
13,549.10
14,665.79
15,173.23

2,689.70
4,805.97
34,631.06
18,078.07

405,839.05

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY é i s ’;

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH # /33 "/37

CHECK #'S -




JNIL UZ/7417¢U10 LIME LL:4D AGH CLAIMS LISI CHK107 PAGE 1

GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH133 TO ACH137

/ENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 18,015.24
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 354.83
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 64.99
-IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACHL33 73.40
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 667.56
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACHL33 73.40
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 0772772016 ACHL33 642.97
-IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 633.90
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACHL33 280.05
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 238.84
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH1L33 243.51
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 230.15
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-465-201 SCCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 70.12
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACHL33 346.49
IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-467-201 SCCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACHL33 323.84
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 1,686.19
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 412.20
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 259.29
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 946.17
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 132.91
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 182.18
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-505-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 57.57
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 631.24
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 3.108.88
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 61,52
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 63.52
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 63.52
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 61.52
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 5,076.80
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-645-201 SOCYAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 69,94
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 99.07
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 216.79
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-694-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 142.85
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-695-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 237.09
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 176.71
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 85.23
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 07/27/2016 ACH133 40.12
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY 07/27/2016 ACH133 40.12
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 07/27/2016 ACH134 4,213.27
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 07/27/2016 ACH134 82.98
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-401-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 07/27/2016 ACH134 15.20
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURLTY MED 07/2772016 ACH134 17.17
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-403-201 SOCTAL SECURITY MED 07/27/2016 ACH134 156.13
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 07/27/2016 ACH134 17.17
-IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 07/27/2016 ACH134 150.38
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURLTY MED 0772772016 ACH134 148.25
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-455-201 SOCTIAL SECURITY MED 07/27/2016 ACH134 65.50
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-456-201 SCCIAL SECURITY MED 07/27/2016 ACH134 55.85
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-457-201 SCCIAL SECURITY MED 07/27/2016 ACH134 56.95
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 07/27/2016 ACH134 53.82
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 07/27/2016 ACH134 16.40
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 07/27/2016 ACH134 81.05
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-467-201 SCCIAL SECURITY MED 07/27/2016 ACHL34 75.73
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 07/27/2016 ACH134 394.38

“IRST STATE BANK 2016 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 07/27/2016 ACH134 96.40




UAIC W/ 417€Ul0 1IN0 LLTZD

VENDOR NAME

FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
=IRST STATE BANK
=IRST STATE BANK
~IRST STATE BANK
“IRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
=IRST STATE BANK
“IRST STATE BANK
“IRST STATE BANK
=IRST STATE BANK
“IRST STATE BANK
~IRST STATE BANK
“IRST STATE BANK
~IRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK
FIRST STATE BANK

POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

GENERAL FUND

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT  NAME
2016 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-501-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-505-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-551-201 SOCTAL SECURITY
2016 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-650-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-665-201 SOCTAL SECURITY
2016 010-694-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-695-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIVISI 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ALH LLALMYS LLSI

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH133 TO ACH137

ITEM/REASON

MED
MED
MED
MED
MED

MED

MED
MED
MED
MED
MED
MED
MED
MED
MED
MED
MED
MED
MED

FIT

NET SALARIES

CHILD SUPPORT/ACH

DATE ACH #

07/27/2016 ACH134
0772772016 ACH134
0772772016 ACH134
07/2772016 ACH134
07/27/2016 ACH134
07/27/2016 ACH134
07/27/2016 ACH134
07/27/2016 ACH134
07/27/2016 ACH134
07/27/2016 ACH134
0772772016 ACH134
07/27/2016 ACH134
07/27/2016 ACH134
07/27/2016 ACH134
07/27/2016 ACH134
07/2772016 ACH134
07/27/2016 ACH134
0772772016 ACH134
07/27/2016 ACH134
07/27/2016 ACH134
07/27/2016 ACH134
07/27/2016 ACH135
07/27/2016 ACH135
07/27/2016 ACH136
07/27/2016 ACH136
07/27/2016 ACH137

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE 2

AMOUNT

60.64
221.28
31.09
42.60
13.46
147 .64
727 .04
14.39
14.86
14.86
14.39
1,187.30
16.36
23.17
50.71
33.41
55.45
41.33
19.93
9.38
9.38
26.456.44
20.48
216.782.40
531.84
2.914.87

291.262.05



JATE 07/27/2016 TIME 11:28 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 3

ROAD & BRIDGE #1 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH133 TO ACH137

/ENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

“IRST STATE BANK 2016 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 682.77
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 682.77
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 07/27/2016 ACH134 159.69
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 07/27/2016 ACH134 159.69
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 07/27/2016 ACH135 992.45
LK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2016 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 07/27/2016 ACH136 8,306.71

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 10.984.08




JAIE 0772712016 11ME 11128

ROAD & BRIDGE #2

/ENDOR NAME

“IRST STATE BANK
-IRST STATE BANK
“IRST STATE BANK
“IRST STATE BANK
“IRST STATE BANK
’0LK CO PAYROLL ACCT

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 022-202-100 SALARLES PAYABLE
2016 (22-202-100 SALARLES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIST

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH133 TO ACH137

ITEM/REASON

FICA/UWH
FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES

DATE ACH #

07/27/2016 ACH133
0772772016 ACH133
07/27/2016 ACH134
07/27/2016 ACH134
07/27/2016 ACH135
07/27/2016 ACH136

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE 4

AMOUNT

837.48
837.48
195.87
195.87
1,138.99
10,343.41

13.549.10




JAIL U//2/712016 11IME 11:28 ACH CLAIMS LIST

CHK107 PAGE 5

ROAD & BRIDGE #3 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH133 TO ACH137

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

“IRST STATE BANK 2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACHL33 935.72
-IRST STATE BANK 2016 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACHL33 935.72
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 07/27/2016 ACHL34 218.85
-IRST STATE BANK 2016 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 07/27/2016 ACH134 218.85
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FLI 07/27/2016 ACH135 1.349.76
0LK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 07/27/2016 ACH136 10,906.90
TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIVISI 2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHILD SUPPORT/ACH 07/27/2016 ACH137 99.99

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

14,665.79




JAIE 0772772016 TIME 11:28

ROAD & BRIDGE #4

/ENDCR NAME

“IRST STATE BANK
-IRST STATE BANK
“IRST STATE BANK
“IRST STATE BANK
“IRST STATE BANK
0LK CO PAYROLL ACCT

ACCOUNT ACCOUNT NAME

2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIST

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH133 TO ACH137

ITEM/REASON

FICA/WH
FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES

DATE ACH #

07/27/2016 ACH133
07/27/2016 ACH133
07/27/2016 ACH134
07/27/2016 ACH134
0772712016 ACH135
07/27/2016 ACH136

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE 6

AMOUNT

940.41
940.41
219.94
219.94
1,368.96
11,483.57

15.173.23




ATE 07/27/2016 TIME 11:28 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 7

SECURITY REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH133 TO ACH137

JENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

“IRST STATE BANK 2016 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 165.69
-IRST STATE BANK 2016 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 165.69
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 07/27/2016 ACH134 38.74
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 07/27/2016 ACH134 38.74
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 07/27/2016 ACH135 294.57
0LK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2016 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 07/27/2016 ACH136 1,986.27

TOTAL TTEMS WRITTEN 6

 TOTAL AMOUNT 2.689.70




DATE 07/27/2016 TIME 11:28 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 8

AGING REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH133 TO ACH137

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

“IRST STATE BANK 2016 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 296.05
-IRST STATE BANK 2016 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 296.05
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 07/27/2016 ACH134 69.26
“IRST STATE BANK 2016 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 07/27/2016 ACH134 69.25
-IRST STATE BANK 2016 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 07/27/2016 ACH135 368.98
LK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2016 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 07/27/2016 ACH136 3.706.39

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 4.805.97




DATE 07/27/2016 TIME 11:28 ' ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 9

ADULT SUPERVISION REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH133 TO ACH137

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT

FIRST STATE BANK 2016 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 2,133.27
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 07/27/2016 ACH133 2,133.27
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 07/27/2016 ACH134 498.89
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 07/2772016 ACH134 498.89
FIRST STATE BANK 2016 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 07/27/2016 ACH135 3.329.44
POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 2016 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 07/27/2016 ACH136 26,037.30

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 6

TOTAL AMOUNT 34,631.06




JATE 07/27/2016 TIME 11:28

JUVENILE PROBATION

/ENDOR NAME

IRST STATE BANK
IRST STATE BANK
“IRST STATE BANK
IRST STATE BANK
“IRST STATE BANK
OLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME

2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY
2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

ACH CLAIMS LIST

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH133 TO ACH137

TTEM/REASON

FICA/WH
FICA/WH

MED

MED

FIT

NET SALARIES

DATE ACH #

07/27/2016 ACH133
07/27/2016 ACH133
07/27/2016 ACH134
07/27/2016 ACH134
07/27/2016 ACH135
07/27/2016 ACH136

TOTAL TTEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

CHK107 PAGE 10

AMOUNT

1,113.59
1,113.59
260.45
260.45
1.876.11
13,453.88

18.078.07




JATE 07/27/2016 TIME 11:28 ACH CLAIMS LIST CHK107 PAGE 11

TOTAL ALL ITEMS REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM ACH133 TO ACH137
JENDOR NAME ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH # AMOUNT
TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 130
TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED 0.00

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT 405,839.05




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 850.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 850.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK #5 NS 55

.
e




JALE U/72772016 |IME 08:2Y CHECK REGISTER FROM: 260258 T10: 260258 CHK100 PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH: 01
BAT(H
JENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
-EGGETT, JEREMY 10 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG ~ POLK CO MAINT 07/27/2016 803364 850.00 01
———————————— CHK#

850.00 260258

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 850.00

TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 850.00




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010  GENERAL FUND 30.864.64

022 ROAD & BRIDGE #2 177.56

023  ROAD & BRIDGE #3 313.82

024  ROAD & BRIDGE #4 110.06

051  AGING 135.71
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 31.601.79

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH 2

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #

CHECK #'sé?wa')éf Wé




JAIE V772712016 1IME 11:59 CHECK REGISTER

ALL CHECKS

/ENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

\C PROVIDER SERVICES LI 10 2016 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE

\NGELINA DIAGNOSTIC RAD 10 2016 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE

SAMINO REAL EMERG ASSOC 10 2016 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE

ZENTERPOINT ENERGY ENTE 10 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT
10 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT
10 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT
10 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT
10 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT
10 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT
10 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT
10 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT
10 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT
10 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT
10 2016 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT

HI ST LUKE 10 2016 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE

10 2016 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE

JOCHRAN FUNERAL HOME 10 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES

COUNTY INFORMATION RESO 10 2016 010-503-428 CIRA WEBSITE SERVICE

JAVIDSON DOCUMENT SOLUT 10 2016 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN

JELOACH, GEORGE  D.0. 10 2016 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE

ENTERGY TEXAS. INC 10 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
10 2016 023-623-440 ELECTRICITY
10 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY
10 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY

10 2016 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY

FROM: 260268
BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN

TTEM/REASON

INDIGENT MEDICAL

INDIGENT MEDICAL

INDIGENT MEDICAL

2637375-3 DPS-OLD JAIL
2636802-7 COMM ON AGING
2637288-8 TAX OFC
2649732-1 COURT HOUSE
2663367-7 POLK CO TEMP
7143545-7 ANNEX T F - A
7143547-3 ANNEX T F - B
8811806-2 JAIL
8813418-4 JUDICIAL BLDG
10489414-2 DUNBAR CIVIC

6400571268-8 POLK CO MAI

INDIGENT MEDICAL
INDIGENT MEDICAL

JP1 / CLARK

POLK COUNTY

T5330/LK0011

INDIGENT MEDICAL

386470 SUB CRTHS CORR
527214 R&B 3

559941 AGING CORR
3261360 HOSP CORR
3967580 UTM3 CORR

T0: 260296

BATCH#: 01
DATE PO NO

07/27/2016

07/27/2016

07/27/2016

07/27/2016
07/27/2016
07/27/2016
07/27/2016
0772772016
07/27/2016
07/27/2016
07/27/2016
07/27/2016
07/27/2016
07/2772016

07/27/2016
07/27/2016

07/27/2016

07/27/2016

07/27/2016

0772772016

07/27/2016
0772772016
07/27/2016
0772112016
07/27/2016

CHK100 PAGE

1

BATCH

AMOUNT  CODE

772.71

6.68

104.60

82.67
35.95
112.07
33.53
150.17
36.30
36.30
1,283.91
55.08
51.34
39.97

1.917.29

2,541.32
623.78

425.00

550.00

. 26.76

3,660.34

01
CHK#
260268

01
CHK#
260269

01
CHK#
260270

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
CHK#
260271

01
01

01
CHKH
260273

01
CHK#
260274

01
CHK#
260275

01
CHK#

3.660.34 260276

307.51
313.82
233.63
415.99
608.38

1.879.33

01
01
01
01
01
CHK#
260277




ATE 0772772016 TIME 11:59 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 260268 T0: 260296 CHK100 PAGE 2

ALL CHECKS ~ BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCH#: 01

BATCH

ENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE

VANS, SETH 10 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / FAREMAN 07/27/2016 326.00 01

10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / BROWN 07/27/2016 384.00 01
------------ CHIGH

709.00 260278

MMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS 10 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK-JP3 07/27/2016 1,950.00 01

10 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK-JP3 07/27/2016 1.950.00 01

10 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK-JP2 07/27/2016 1,950.00 01

10 2016 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK-JP2 07/27/2016 1,950.00 01
------------ CHKH

7.800.00 260279

IMRICK, JULTE MAYES 10 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / MIAELS 07/27/2016 250.00 01

10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU MENT / LMH 07/27/2016 325,00 01

10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / STROKOS 07/27/2016 1.548.00 01
------------ CHK

2.123.00 260280

IANNAH, MELTSSA L 10 2016 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / RHONE 07/27/2016 564.00 01
------------ CHKH

564.00 260281

{ENSARLING, SONDRA 10 2016 010-426-407 APPEALS & TRANSCRIPTS ~ COUNTY COURT AT LAW 07/27/2016 112.00 01
------------ CHi

112.00 260282

IVINGSTON PHARMACY 10 2016 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 07/27/2016 45.00 01
------------ CHi#

45.00 260283

AURPHY . SYDNEY 10 2016 010-401-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING MILEAGE REIMB 07/27/2016 73.44 01

10 2016 010-401-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING MILEAGE REIMB 07/27/2016 35.10 01
------------ CHKH

108.54 260284

HILLIPS. BOBBY 10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / GARDNER 07/27/2016 325.00 01
------------ CHKd

325.00 260285

JINEY WOODS RADIOLOGY L 10 2016 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 07/27/2016 8.56 01
------------ CHEH

8.56 260286

RICE. DR DAVID MD 10 2016 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL 07/27/2016 205.50 01
------------ CH

205.50 260287

SYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES 10 2016 010-467-405 PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATION ~ 411TH DISTRICT COURT  07/27/2016 300.00 01
------------ CHi

300.00 260288

0TH, JOE D. 10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU JUV / YOUNGBLOOD 07/27/2016 900.00 01

------------ CHK#
900.00 260289




JAIL U//2772016 1IME Li:5Y

CHECK REGISTER ~ FROM: 260268  TO: 260296 CHK100 PAGE 3
ALL CHECKS ~ BANK ACCOUNT:MATN BATCHE: 01
BATCH
JENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
SQUYRES, JTM 10 2016 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / GLOVER 07/27/2016 420.00 01
L . CHK
420.00 260290
[EXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO 10 2016 010-409-493 PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 1870 07/27/2016 205.00 01
10 2016 010-409-493 PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 1870 07/27/2016 1.514.30 01
------------ CHKE
1,719.30 260291
[EXAS ASSOCIATION OF €O 10 2016 010-503-428 CIRA WEBSITE SERVICE POLK COUNTY 07/27/2016 170.00 01
------------ CHIE

/ERTZON WIRELESS

JAL MART COMMUNITY BRC

JAL MART COMMUNITY BRC

AELLS, JOHN

10 2016 010-697-423 MOBIEL PHONE/PAGERS

10 2016 010-560-393 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES
10 2016 010-560-392 ANIMAL SHELTER

10 2016 010-560-392 ANIMAL SHELTER

10 2016 010-560-392 ANIMAL SHELTER

10 2016 010-512-300 UNIFORMS

10 2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY
10 2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY
10 2016 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY

10 2016 010-403-484 ELECTION EXPENSE

10 2016 010-455-351 EQUIPMENT MATNTENANCE

10 2016 051-645-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

10 2016 051-645-333 RAW FOOD

10 2016 051-645-333 RAW FOOD

10 2016 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI
10 2016 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG
10 2016 010-475-317 TRIAL SUPPLIES/EXPENSES
10 2016 010-650-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

10 2016 024-624-490 MISCELLANEOUS

10 2016 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING

10 2016 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING

10 2016 010-695-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

10 2016 010-695-394 SAFETY/TRAINING SUPPLIES
10 2016 022-622-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

10 2016 024-624-490 MISCELLANEQUS

10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU
10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU
10 2016 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU

919513484-00001 ENVIRONM

632-+2020-0037-8274
6032-2020-0037-8274
6032-2020-0037-8274
6032-2020-0037-8274
6032-2020-0037-8274
6032-2020-0037-8274
6032-2020-0037-8274
6032-2020-0037-8274

6032-2020-2422-7259
6032-2020-2422-7259
6032-2020-2422-7259
6032-2020-2422-7259
6032-2020-2422-7359
6032-2020-2422-7259
6032-2020-2422-7359
6032-2020-2422-7259
6032/2020/2422/7359
6032-2020-2422-7259
6032-2020-2422-7259
6032202024227259

6032-2020-2422-7259
6032-2020-2422-7259%
6032-2020-0037-7912
6032202024227259

M / BOGANY
M / GAVONNET
M / SMITH

07/27/2016

07/2772016

0772772016 803041
07/27/2016 803040
07/27/2016 803206
07/27/2016 802980
07/27/2016 803023
07/27/2016 803023
07/27/2016 803049

0772772016

07/27/2016 803088
07/27/2016 803124
07/27/2016 803124
07/27/2016 803141
07/27/2016 802955
07/27/2016 803170
07/27/2016 803068
07/27/2016 803125
07/27/2016 803030
07/27/2016 803028
07/27/2016 803186
07/27/2016 802935
07/27/2016 802935
07/27/2016 803108
07/27/2016 803299

07/27/2016
07/27/2016
07/2772016

170.00 260292

101.38 01
------------ CHK

101.38 260293

38.66 01

153.14 01

119.88 01

206.82 01

52,22 01

49.76 01

279.44 01

25.52 01
------------ CHK##

925.44 260294

390.37 01

89.28 01

56.05 01

42.68 01

36.98 01

47.19 01

189.00 01

79.60 01

34.48 01

31.34 01

24.88 01

404 .48 01

7.56 01

42.09 01

177.56 01

78.72 01
------------ CHKF

1,732.26 2602%

250.00 01
325.00 01
250.00 01

------------ CHKG

825.00 2602%




AL U/72172016 TIME 11:59

VENDOR NAME

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME

CHECK REGISTER
ALL CHECKS

FROM: 260268 T0:

BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN

TTEM/REASON

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

260296 CHK100 PAGE 4
BATCH#: 01
BATOH
DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
31,601.79
0.00
31.601.79




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTICN DISBURSEMENTS

010  GENERAL FUND 54,564 .50
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 54,564.50

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH -

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

TS pa—

ACH #

cHeck #s X D3,




JATE 07/27/2016 TIME 13:13 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 260306 TO: 260306 CHKI00 PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#: 01
BATCH
fENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
{IRELESS DYNAMICS 10 2016 010-560-573 CAPITAL OUTLAY PURCHASES  POLK COUNTY 07/27/2016 802598  54.564.50 01
———————————— CHK#

54,564.50 260306

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 54,564.50

TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 54,564.50




FUND DESCRIPTION

010
021
022
023
024
027
051
185

GENERAL FUND

ROAD & BRIDGE #1
ROAD & BRIDGE #2
ROAD & BRIDGE #3
ROAD & BRIDGE #4
SECURITY

AGING

JUVENILE PROBATION

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

198,823.14
5,856.87
8.332.31

10,152.77
10,397.57
1.616.26
4,066.36
10,748.55

249,992.83

PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH
SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

cHEck s YIRS T ALl U3




DAILE U//72//2010 11ME U8:40

VENDOR NAME

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

AMERITAS LIFE INSURANCE 10 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

10 2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
10 2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
10 2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
10 2016 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
11 2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
10 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
10 2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
10 2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
10 2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
10 2016 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
11 2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

CHECK REGISTER
ALL CHECKS

FROM: 260259
BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN

ITEM/REASON

AMERTTAS
AMERITAS
AMERITAS
AMERITAS
AMERITAS
AMERITAS
AMERTTAS
AMERITAS
AMERITAS
AMERITAS
AMERITAS
AMERITAS

10 2016 010-220-202 RETIRE/COBRA INSURANCE PAY COBRA

COLONTAL LIFE & ACCIDEN 10 2016 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

DC ADMINISTRATORS

NATIONAL FAMILY CARE LI

10 2016 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
10 2016 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
10 2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
10 2016 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
10 2016 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
10 2016 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
11 2016 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE